FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
1
2
3
4
5

circuitry reduces power consumption without
sacrificing speed.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP – N Tube AM26LS31CN AM26LS31CN
Tube AM26LS31CD
SOIC – D AM26LS31C
0°C to 70°C Tape and reel AM26LS31CDR
SOP – NS Tape and reel AM26LS31CNSR 26LS31
SSOP – DB Tape and reel AM26LS31CDBR SA31C
CDIP – J Tube AM26LS31MJB AM26LS31MJB
–55°C to 125°C LCCC – FK Tube AM26LS31MFKB AM26LS31MFKB
CFP – W Tube AM26LS31MWB AM26LS31MWB
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.